Resolution #34-2017/2018

WHEREAS, Emily A. Staudacher, First Assistant County Attorney, has resigned, and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Attorney has made the following recommendation to the Board of Supervisors regarding the appointment of assistants:

Todd A. Geer, First Assistant County Attorney Seth R. Schroeder, Assistant County Attorney

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that effective June 18, 2018, the Board of Supervisors approves a revision in the staff appointments regarding the assistants to the county attorney as follows:

Todd A. Geer, First Assistant County Attorney Seth R. Schroeder, Assistant County Attorney

Passed and adopted this 18th day of June, 2018.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

James Ross, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor